STATE PRIMARY ELECTION

TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS*
DEMOCRAT
PRECINCT I
GOVERNOR
SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ 27 28
MAURA HEALEY 141 171
WRITE-INS 0 0
BLANKS 1 1
TOTAL 169 200
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
KIMBERLY DRISCOLL 70 105
TAMI GOUVEIA 41 34
ERIC P. LESSER 51 53
WRITE-INS 0 0
BLANKS 7 8
TOTAL 169 200
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL 61 76
SHANNON ERIKA LISS-RIORDAN 70 82
QUENTIN PALFREY 33 41
WRITE-INS 0 0
BLANKS 5 1
TOTAL 169 200
SECRETARY OF STATE
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN 130 155
TANISHA M. SULLIVAN 36 43
WRITE-INS 0 0
BLANKS 3 2
TOTAL 169 200
TREASURER
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG 143 178
WRITE-INS 0 0
BLANKS 26 22
TOTAL 169 200
AUDITOR
CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY 61 73
DIANA DIZOGLIO 97 119
WRITE-INS 0 0
BLANKS 11 8
*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS* TOTAL 169 200

31

155

186

77
40
62

186

65
87
27

186

151
34

186

156

29

186

71
106

186

TOTAL

86
467

555

252
115
166

21
555

202
239
101

12
555

436
113

555

477

77

555

205

322

26
555



REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
JAKE AUCHINCLOSS
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

COUNCILLOR
PAUL M. DEPALO
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
JOSEPH D. EARLY, JR
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

SHERIFF
DAVID M. FONTAINE
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

REPUBLICAN

PRECINCT
GOVERNOR
GEOFF DIEHL
CHRIS DOUGHTY
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS*

145

24

169

138

31

169

30
139
169

26

143

169

148

21

169

138

30
169

50
79

129

175

24

200

166

34

200

34
166
200

34

166

200

169

30

200

168

29
200

76
101

179

151

34

186

148

37

186

18
168
186

15

171

186

161

25

186

153

33
186

102
103

206

471

82

555

452

102

555

82
473
555

75

480

555

478

76

555

459

92
555

TOTAL

228
283

514



LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
LEAH V. ALLEN
KATE CAMPANALE
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

ATTORNEY GENERAL
JAMES R. MCMAHON Il
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

SECRETARY OF STATE
RAYLA CAMPBELL
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

TREASURER
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

AUDITOR
ANTHONY AMORE
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

COUNCILLOR
GARY GALONEK
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
RYAN C. FATTMAN
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS*

40
79

10

129

98

31

129

98

31
129

125

129

92

37
129

121

129

90

39

129

112

17

129

63
108

179

142

36

179

147

32

179

11

168

179

141

38

179

16

163

179

133

45

179

158

21
179

77
120

206

168

38

206

167

39

206

15

191

206

166

40

206

25

181

206

157

49

206

179

27
206

180
307

27

514

408

105

514

412

102

514

30
484
514

399

115
514

49
465
514

380

133
514

449
17
48

514



REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
MICHAEL J. SOTER
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

SHERIFF
LEWIS G. EVANGELIDIS
WRITE-INS
BLANKS
TOTAL

Tara Sullivan
Town Clerk

*UNOFFICIAL RESULTS*

112
17

129

128

129

102

27
129

158
21
179

17
162
179

140

38
179

177 447
0 17
29 50
206 514
14 32
192 482
206 514
168 410
0 1
38 103
206 514
TOTAL VOTERS:

REGISTERED VOTERS:
% VOTED:

1069

7,048
15%



