

**STATE PRIMARY ELECTION
TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2022**

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

DEMOCRAT

	PRECINCT	I	II	III	TOTAL
GOVERNOR					
	SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ	27	28	31	86
	MAURA HEALEY	141	171	155	467
	WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
	BLANKS	1	1	0	2
	TOTAL	169	200	186	555

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

	KIMBERLY DRISCOLL	70	105	77	252
	TAMI GOUVEIA	41	34	40	115
	ERIC P. LESSER	51	53	62	166
	WRITE-INS	0	0	1	1
	BLANKS	7	8	6	21
	TOTAL	169	200	186	555

ATTORNEY GENERAL

	ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL	61	76	65	202
	SHANNON ERIKA LISS-RIORDAN	70	82	87	239
	QUENTIN PALFREY	33	41	27	101
	WRITE-INS	0	0	1	1
	BLANKS	5	1	6	12
	TOTAL	169	200	186	555

SECRETARY OF STATE

	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	130	155	151	436
	TANISHA M. SULLIVAN	36	43	34	113
	WRITE-INS	0	0	1	1
	BLANKS	3	2	0	5
	TOTAL	169	200	186	555

TREASURER

	DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG	143	178	156	477
	WRITE-INS	0	0	1	1
	BLANKS	26	22	29	77
	TOTAL	169	200	186	555

AUDITOR

	CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY	61	73	71	205
	DIANA DIZOGLIO	97	119	106	322
	WRITE-INS	0	0	2	2
	BLANKS	11	8	7	26
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS	TOTAL	169	200	186	555

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

JAKE AUCHINCLOSS	145	175	151	471
WRITE-INS	0	1	1	2
BLANKS	24	24	34	82
TOTAL	169	200	186	555

COUNCILLOR

PAUL M. DEPALO	138	166	148	452
WRITE-INS	0	0	1	1
BLANKS	31	34	37	102
TOTAL	169	200	186	555

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

WRITE-INS	30	34	18	82
BLANKS	139	166	168	473
TOTAL	169	200	186	555

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

WRITE-INS	26	34	15	75
BLANKS	143	166	171	480
TOTAL	169	200	186	555

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

JOSEPH D. EARLY, JR	148	169	161	478
WRITE-INS	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	21	30	25	76
TOTAL	169	200	186	555

SHERIFF

DAVID M. FONTAINE	138	168	153	459
WRITE-INS	1	3	0	4
BLANKS	30	29	33	92
TOTAL	169	200	186	555

REPUBLICAN

	PRECINCT	I	II	III	TOTAL
GOVERNOR					
	GEOFF DIEHL	50	76	102	228
	CHRIS DOUGHTY	79	101	103	283
	WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
	BLANKS	0	2	1	3
	TOTAL	129	179	206	514

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

LEAH V. ALLEN	40	63	77	180
KATE CAMPANALE	79	108	120	307
WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
BLANKS	10	8	9	27
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES R. MCMAHON III	98	142	168	408
WRITE-INS	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	31	36	38	105
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

SECRETARY OF STATE

RAYLA CAMPBELL	98	147	167	412
WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
BLANKS	31	32	39	102
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

TREASURER

WRITE-INS	4	11	15	30
BLANKS	125	168	191	484
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

AUDITOR

ANTHONY AMORE	92	141	166	399
WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
BLANKS	37	38	40	115
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

WRITE-INS	8	16	25	49
BLANKS	121	163	181	465
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

COUNCILLOR

GARY GALONEK	90	133	157	380
WRITE-INS	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	39	45	49	133
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

RYAN C. FATTMAN	112	158	179	449
WRITE-INS	17	0	0	17
BLANKS	0	21	27	48
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

MICHAEL J. SOTER	112	158	177	447
WRITE-INS	17	0	0	17
BLANKS	0	21	29	50
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

WRITE-INS	1	17	14	32
BLANKS	128	162	192	482
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

SHERIFF

LEWIS G. EVANGELIDIS	102	140	168	410
WRITE-INS	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	27	38	38	103
TOTAL	129	179	206	514

Tara Sullivan
Town Clerk

TOTAL VOTERS:	1069
REGISTERED VOTERS:	7,048
% VOTED:	15%